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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1947-48

[Pr. IT]

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Salaries.

Other Charges.

Total.

VOTE--MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC

WORKS AND SERVICES—

Subdivision — I.—Munastry of Works
I1.—Public Works Depmzﬂ
mental .
I111.-—Public Buzldmgs
V —Irrigation, Drainage, and
River Protection and
Improvement Works
» VII.—Plant, Material, and
Muscellaneous Services

2

”»

TOTAL ..

1,590

31,060

87,000

43,800 |

9,500 |

32,650 |

e

1,590
31.060
87,000
43,800

9,500

172,950

For Serviees chargeable on the
Consolidated Fund—continued

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT-—ctd.

VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC
WORKS AND SERVICES

Subdivision No. I.—Ministry of Works

Salaries— v
CreRrICAL DIvision

1 at £1,500 (Commwsmnel of bupplx) (part |

year)

OTHER SALARIES

fac)

|

Payment of increases arising out of the |

Arbitration Court pronouncement
Total—Subdwision No. I
Subdivision No. I1.— Departmental
Salaries— |
ProrrssioNaL Divisiox

Increase in salary : Chief Mechanical Engineer
(£1,050), (part year)

OTHER SALARIES
Payment of increases arising out of the
Arbitration Court pronouncement

Total—Subdivision No. 11

|

900 |

690 |

31,025

140,300 |

£

1,590 |

31,060

£
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