SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1947-48

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TOBLIC WORKS DETARTMENT			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE-MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES-	£	£	£
Subdivision I.—Ministry of Works	1,590		1,590
,, II.—Public Works Departmental ,, III.—Public Buildings ,, V.—Irrigation, Drainage, and	31,060	87,000	31,060 87,000
River Protection and Improvement Works		43,800	43,800
,, VII.—Plant, Material, and Miscellaneous Services		9,500	9,500
TOTAL	32,650	140,300	172,950
For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—continued	£	£	£
${\bf ORDINARY \ \ REVENUE \ \ } ACCOUNT-ctd.$			
VOTE-MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES			
Subdivision No. I.—Ministry of Works			
Salaries— CLERICAL DIVISION 1 at £1,500 (Commissioner of Supply), (part year)	900		
,			
Other Salaries Payment of increases arising out of the Arbitration Court pronouncement	690		
Total—Subdivision No. I		1,590	
Subdivision No. II.—Departmental			
Salaries—			
Professional Division Increase in salary: Chief Mechanical Engineer (£1,050), (part year)	35		
OTHER SALARIES Payment of increases arising out of the Arbitration Court pronouncement	31,025		
Total—Subdivision No. II		31,060	